

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Seared beef, onion, green peppers, and three cheeses in a crispy egg roll wrapper

- A twist on the classic American sandwich: Philly Cheese Steak flavor packed into a crispy egg roll
- Can be served as an Asian appetizer, side dish, or entrée
- Easy prep - deep fry or bake for an egg roll that is ready in minutes
- Not fully cooked - must be cooked to an internal temperature of 165° F
- Each case comes with 50 egg rolls



MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Can be served as an Asian appetizer, side dish, or entrée

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Not Fully Cooked: For food safety and quality, must be cooked thoroughly to an internal temperature of 165°F as measured by use of a food thermometer. Deep Fry: Preheat oil to 350°F. Place 8-10 frozen egg rolls into a fryer basket. Fry for 6.5-7 minutes or until golden brown, periodically shaking baskets during cook time to prevent egg rolls from sticking together. Let stand 2 minutes before serving. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange rolls evenly on nonstick baking tray and bake for 13-14 minutes from frozen. Rotate baking tray halfway through baking process for even cooking. Let stand 2 minutes before serving. Cooking time may vary due to equipment variances. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Deep Fry	350 °F	6.5 -7 MINUTES	Cook before serving
Bake	350 °F	13-14 MINUTES	Cook before serving

INGREDIENTS:

FILLING: BEEF (COOKED BEEF [NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT], WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEASONING [SPICES, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SPICE EXTRACTS], CARAMEL COLOR), ONION, GREEN PEPPER, CHEESE WHIZ (WHEY, MILK, CANOLA OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, LACTIC ACID, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MUSTARD FLOUR, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES (CONTAINS CELERY), TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR], SODIUM ALGINATE, SORBIC ACID, COLOR ADDED, CHEESE CULTURE, ENZYMES, NATURAL FLAVOR), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, VINEGAR, ENZYMES, CELLULOSE POWDER TO PREVENT CAKING), AMERICAN CHEESE (AMERICAN CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO VEGETABLE COLOR], WATER, CREAM, WHEY, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, COLOR ADDED, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, GUAR AND XANTHAN GUMS, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN), GARLIC, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, VEGETARIAN BEEF FLAVOR (YEAST EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SUNFLOWER OIL, ONION POWDER, SILICON DIOXIDE [ANTI-CAKING AGENT], NATURAL FLAVOR, VEGETABLE OIL [NON-HYDROGENATED PALM OIL]), SALT, BLACK PEPPER, GRILLED MEAT FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, GUM ACACIA, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING). DOUGH: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, EGGS, SUGAR, CORN STARCH, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, BAKING SODA (SODIUM BICARBONATE). DEEP FRIED IN CANOLA/SOYBEAN OIL.

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10760941207018
Gross Weight:	10.37
Net Weight:	9.37
Each Weight:	3.00
Cube:	0.42
Dimensions (LxWxH):	12 x 9 x 6.75
Cases/Pallet:	170
Tie:	17
High:	10
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	365
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	0

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	1 Piece (85g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	85	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	3	-
Eaches/Case:	50	-
Inner Packs/Case:	1	-
Servings/Case:	50	-
Calories:	180	-
Calories From Fat:	60	-

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Jason Kerr
Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management



% Calories From Fat:	35%	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	25	-
% Calories from Saturated Fat:	15%	-
Total Fat:	7	9%
Saturated Fat:	3	15%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	30	10%
Sodium:	360	16%
Potassium:	85	2%
Total Carbohydrate:	18	7%
Total Dietary Fiber:	0	0%
Sugars:	3	-
Added Sugars:	2	4%
Protein:	11	-
Vitamin A:	-	-
Vitamin C:	-	-
Vitamin D:	0	0%
Calcium:	75	6%
Iron:	1	6%
Whole Grain:	-	-

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



Jason Kerr
 Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management

